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Appendix 8: Description of Public Participation Process 

The following list summaries the public participation process conducted as part of the HIA. 

1. Identification of Relevant Stakeholders. 

2. Steering Committee Meeting, 26 February 2015: Present Status Quo Report. 

3. Meeting with Chief Lekwene of Buxton and Councilors, 31 April 2015: Stakeholder Meeting. 

4. Steering Committee Meeting, 22 May 2015: Presentation of Draft HIA and Draft VIA. 

5. Placement of an advertisement in the media. 

6. Placement of a notice at the site. 

7. Steering Committee Meeting, 17 July 2015: Presentation of HIA, VIA and HMP. 

8. Notification of placement of document for comment sent to all registered I&APs. 

9. Local placement of the document for comment. 
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1. Identification of Relevant Stakeholders 

The relevant stakeholders have been identified through the information obtained from READ, and 

are detailed in the table below. These stakeholders have been invited to Steering Committee 

Meetings. 
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 NAME ORGANISATION EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER FAX 

NUMBER 

1  Lebo Diale 

 Martha Gaven 

 Matshidiso Gabarone 

 Nosithebe Maduna 

 Mziwabantu Nkabi 

MR Gasealabwe 

Department of Rural, 

Environment and 

Agricultural 

Development (READ) 

 ldiale@nwpg.gov.za 

 mgaven@nwpg.gov.za 

 mgabarone@nwpg.gov.za 

 pmaduna@nwpg.gov.za 

 mvnkabi@gmail.com 

rgasealabwe@nwpg.gov.za 

018 389 5751 / 082 697 9433 

018 389 5345 / 082 927 9085 

079 860 1705 

 018 389 5751 / 071 492 7154 

073 965 4582 

 

2  Kelebogile Tshenkeng 

 Tebogo Motase 

Department of Culture, 

Arts and Traditional 

Affairs (CATA) 

 

tmotase@nwpg.gov.za 

018 388 2811/2809 

083 407 8288 

 

3 Gregory Ontong 

Colette Scheermeyer 

South African Heritage 

Resources Agency 

(SAHRA) 

gontong@sahra.org.za 

cscheermeyer@sahra.org.za 

 021 465 2198 

 021 462 4509 

 

4 Adv. T.A. Mogatusi North West PHRA advmogatusi@vodamail.co.za 018 388 2826 

076 854 0202 

 

5 5a)K. J. Mokgasi 

5b)Nomvula Beja  

5c)T. T Kole  

Young Ambassadors 5d) molusitawo@gmail.com 

nontwanazana@gmail.com 

5a) 073 618 5560 

5b) 078 226 5990 

5d) 060 464 8873 

 

mailto:ldiale@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:mgaven@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:mgabarone@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:pmaduna@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:mvnkabi@gmail.com
mailto:tmotase@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:gontong@sahra.org.za
mailto:cscheermeyer@sahra.org.za
mailto:advmogatusi@vodamail.co.za
mailto:molusitawo@gmail.com
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5d)Molusi Tau  

5e)Brenda Mbali 

5f)Masego Pholoholo 

5g) Mmapule Semelane 

5g) 073 322 9766 

6 Mr Fielies Mmabana Taung Fiello63@gmail.com 053 994 1310 / 2177 / 2140 0865560560 

7 Mr Mothibasela BA PHUDUHUCWANA sepotokele1959@gmail.com 053 994 1959  

8 Chief Letsogile Lekwene Baphudhucwana 

Traditional Council 

letsogilelekwene@yahoo.com 072 1084 971 

 

 

9 Mr Gabanakgosi 

  

Greater Taung Local 

Municipality 

hudsong@taunglm.co.za 

malepejoyce@gmail.com 

053 994 9404 

 

 

10 Mr. Tshetlo 

Boitumelo Pati 

DR. RSM District 

Municipality 

keoagileo@bophirima.co.za 

tshetlhoz@bophirima.co.za 

moshwangk@bophirima.co.za 

vengydibetso@gmail.com 

patib@bophirima.co.za 

053 928 1423 

 

 

11 David Morris Mc Gregor Museum dmorriskby@gmail.com  

 

053 839 2701 

053 839 2706 

 

mailto:Fiello63@gmail.com
mailto:sepotokele1959@gmail.com
mailto:letsogilelekwene@yahoo.com
mailto:hudsong@taunglm.co.za
mailto:malepejoyce@gmail.com
mailto:keoagileo@bophirima.co.za
mailto:tshetlhoz@bophirima.co.za
mailto:moshwangk@bophirima.co.za
mailto:vengydibetso@gmail.com
mailto:dmorriskby@gmail.com
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082 222 4777 

12  Pretoria Portland Cement 

(Lime Acres in Kimberly 

and Head Office JHB) 

shareenvictor@ppc.co.za 053 385 8200 

011 386 9000 

 

13 Gloria Nkomo Department of Local 

Government and Human 

Settlement 

gnkomo@nwpc.gov.za 018 388 4084/ 

018 388 4838 

 

14 Prof Mashudu Maselesele 

 

Prof Kobus Pienaar 

 

Lester Mpolokeng 

Institutions of Higher 

Learning – University of 

the North West 

Mashudu.maselesele@nwu.ac.za 

mamokete.mokoko@nwu.ac.za 

Lizelle.LeRoux@nwu.ac.za 

 

Lester.mpolokeng@nwu.ac.za 

018 389 21111 

 

018 299 2301 

 

018 389 2423 

 

15 Steve Ntwe 

 

KJ Koko 

Institutions of Higher 

Learning – Vuselele FET 

College 

sntwe@vuselelacollege.co.za 

 

kgosikoki@gmail.com  

053 995 1376 

 

079 704 2200 

 

16  Institutions of Higher 

Learning – Taletso FET 

College 

 

bafe@taletsofetcollege.co.za 018 384 6213 

 

 

mailto:shareenvictor@ppc.co.za
mailto:gnkomo@nwpc.gov.za
mailto:Mashudu.maselesele@nwu.ac.za
mailto:mamokete.mokoko@nwu.ac.za
mailto:Lizelle.LeRoux@nwu.ac.za
mailto:sntwe@vuselelacollege.co.za
mailto:kgosikoki@gmail.com
mailto:bafe@taletsofetcollege.co.za
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17 Eric Madamalala 

 

Tennyson Monchusi 

North West Parks and 

Tourism Board 

emadamalala@nwptb.co.za 

 

tmonchusi@nwptb.co.za 

018 397 1500 

018 381 6212 

 

 

18 Mr. Segotlong 

 

House of Traditional 

Leaders 

ktshenkeng@nwpg.gov.za   

19 Francis Thackeray WITS: School of Evolution Francis.thackeray@wits.ac.za 011 717 6659 

083 414 3772 

 

20 Rodney Brown 

Desmond Musetsho 

KPRM Holdings Rodney@vrl.co.za 

dmusetsho@kprmholdings.co.za 

083 302 2087 

083 410 1477 

 

21 Joani November 

 

EcoAfrica and IKM joani@ikm.org.za   

mailto:emadamalala@nwptb.co.za
mailto:ktshenkeng@nwpg.gov.za
mailto:Rodney@vrl.co.za
mailto:dmusetsho@kprmholdings.co.za
mailto:joani@ikm.org.za
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3. Meeting with Chief Lekwene of Buxton and Councilors, 31 April 2015: Stakeholder Meeting 
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5. Placement of an advertisement in the media. 

The following advertisement was placed in the Taung Daily News on 16 May 2015. 
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6. Placement of a notice for registration placed locally. 

The notice below was placed at the entrance gate on the site on 22 May 2015, inviting I&APs to 
register for the HIA process. 
 

 
 
The notice below was also placed at the Greater Taung Local Municipality office in Taung on 21 June 
2015, inviting I&APs to register for the HIA process. 
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The notice below was also placed at the NWDC office in Taung on 21 June 2015, inviting I&APs to 
register for the HIA process. 

 
 
The notice below was also placed at the office of the Batlhaping Ba Ga Phuduhucwana Tribal 
Authority in Taung on 21 June 2015, inviting I&APs to register for the HIA process. 
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Copy of the notices placed in Taung appears below: 
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7. Notification of placement of Document for Comment sent to all registered I&APs. 

To be included into the final document.  
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8. Local placement of the Document for Comment. 

Chief Lekwene of Buxton offered at the Steering Committee on 17 July 2015 to assist with 
communication amongst the local community, once the Document for Comment has been made 
available. 
 
To be included into the final document. 
 

 


